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 K Soluzione Porta Tradizionale: stipiti e cornici in legno    G Solución Puerta Tradicional: jambas y tapetas de madera
 F Lösung für traditionelle Türen : Holzzargen und Rahmen    I Traditional Door solution: wooden jambs and trims
 H Solution pour Porte traditionnelle: montant et couvre joint en bois    H Решение для традиционной двери: дверная коробка и наличники из дерева

Anta doppia - Hoja Doble - Zweifl ügeliger Türen - Double leaf door - Porte double - Двухстворчатая дверь

MODEL
1

MODEL
2

PAT-PENDING

PAT-PENDING

PAT-PENDING

L = (Lp*2)-80
H = Hp-10
Lvm = (Lp*4)-5
Hvm = Hp+90
Si = Sm-45

L = (Lp*2)-35
H = Hp-10
Lvm = (Lp*4)-5
Hvm = Hp+90
Si = Sm-45

L = (Lp*2)-35
H = Hp+13
Lvm = (Lp*4)-5
Hvm = Hp+68
Si = Sm-45
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 K Formule per il calcolo delle luci effettive.
G Fórmulas para el cálculo de las luces efectivas.
 F Formeln für die Berechnung der Durchgangslichte bei vollendeten Einbau.
 I Formulas to calculate the fi nal clear opening.
 H Formule de calcul de la dimension du passage effectif. 
H Формулы для расчета фактических просветов.

 K Formule per il calcolo delle luci 
effettive.
G Fórmulas para el cálculo de las 
luces efectivas.
 F Formeln für die Berechnung der 
Durchgangslichte bei vollendeten 
Einbau.
 I Formulas to calculate the fi nal clear 
opening.
 H Formule de calcul de la dimension 
du passage effectif. 
H Формулы для расчета 

фактических просветов.

 K Formule per il calcolo delle luci 
effettive.
G Fórmulas para el cálculo de las 
luces efectivas.
 F Formeln für die Berechnung der 
Durchgangslichte bei vollendeten 
Einbau.
 I Formulas to calculate the fi nal clear 
opening.
 H Formule de calcul de la dimension 
du passage effectif. 
H Формулы для расчета 

фактических просветов.



PACKAGE

PACKAGE

PACKAGE

PACKAGE

PACKAGE

PACKAGE

LUCE DI PASSAGGIOCOD. Sm PANNELLO
L

1200
1300
1400
1500
1600
1700
1800
2000
1200
1300
1400
1500
1600
1700
1800
2000
1200
1300
1400
1500
1600
1700
1800
2000
1200
1300
1400
1500
1600
1700
1800
2000

8000.IT

Spessore parete 
finita Sm (C)

100 mm
125 mm

Sede interna 
alla fionda Sif

52 mm
77 mm

Spessore max 
Pannello
44 mm
69 mm

Portata max 
carrelli
100 Kg
100 Kg

H
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100

X
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x

100

125

N°
ANTE

1

Lp (min. - max)
615 - 620
665 - 670
715 - 720
765 - 770
815 - 820
865 - 870
915 - 920

1015 - 1020
615 - 620
665 - 670
715 - 720
765 - 770
815 - 820
865 - 870
915 - 920

1015 - 1020
615 - 620
665 - 670
715 - 720
765 - 770
815 - 820
865 - 870
915 - 920

1015 - 1020
615 - 620
665 - 670
715 - 720
765 - 770
815 - 820
865 - 870
915 - 920

1015 - 1020

Hp
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110

X
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x

ANTA DOPPIA

Sede interna 
cassa Sic
55 mm
80 mm

VANO MURO
LVM
2455
2655
2855
3055
3255
3455
3655
4055
2455
2655
2855
3055
3255
3455
3655
4055
2455
2655
2855
3055
3255
3455
3655
4055
2455
2655
2855
3055
3255
3455
3655
4055

T

T6
T65
T7
T75
T8
T85
T9
T1
T6
T65
T7
T75
T8
T85
T9
T1
T6
T65
T7
T75
T8
T85
T9
T1
T6
T65
T7
T75
T8
T85
T9
T1

E

E6
E65
E7
E75
E8
E85
E9
E1
E6
E65
E7
E75
E8
E85
E9
E1
E6
E65
E7
E75
E8
E85
E9
E1
E6
E65
E7
E75
E8
E85
E9
E1

Busta
carrello

R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R

Staffe
inferiori

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

Tappo anteriore
traverso

A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A

Busta
viti
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

Staffa
superiore

P0
P0
P0
P0
P0
P0
P0
P0

P100
P100
P100
P100
P100
P100
P100
P100

P0
P0
P0
P0
P0
P0
P0
P0

P100
P100
P100
P100
P100
P100
P100
P100

Molle
traverso

M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125

Spessore per parete
SM 125

/

S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S

HVM
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200

X
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x

I

DEGMAATCOD. Sm PANEEL
L

1200
1300
1400
1500
1600
1700
1800
2000
1200
1300
1400
1500
1600
1700
1800
2000
1200
1300
1400
1500
1600
1700
1800
2000
1200
1300
1400
1500
1600
1700
1800
2000

8000.BE.NL

Dikte afgewerkte 
wand Sm (C)

100 mm
125 mm

Zitting in 
de slinger Sif

52 mm
77 mm

Max. dikte 
paneel
44 mm
69 mm

Max. draagkracht 
loopwagens

100 Kg
100 Kg

H
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100

X
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x

100

125

N°
VLEUGEL

1

Lp (min. - max)
630 - 635
680 - 685
730 - 735
780 - 785
830 - 835
880 - 885
930 - 935

1030 - 1035
630 - 635
680 - 685
730 - 735
780 - 785
830 - 835
880 - 885
930 - 935

1030 - 1035
630 - 635
680 - 685
730 - 735
780 - 785
830 - 835
880 - 885
930 - 935

1030 - 1035
630 - 635
680 - 685
730 - 735
780 - 785
830 - 835
880 - 885
930 - 935

1030 - 1035

Hp
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2115
2115
2115
2115
2115
2115
2115
2115
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2115
2115
2115
2115
2115
2115
2115
2115

X
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x

DUBBELE VLEUGEL

Zitting in 
de box Sic
55 mm
80 mm

RUIMTE IN WAND
LVM
2515
2715
2915
3115
3315
3515
3715
4115
2515
2715
2915
3115
3315
3515
3715
4115
2515
2715
2915
3115
3315
3515
3715
4115
2515
2715
2915
3115
3315
3515
3715
4115

T

T6
T65
T7
T75
T8
T85
T9
T1
T6
T65
T7
T75
T8
T85
T9
T1
T6
T65
T7
T75
T8
T85
T9
T1
T6
T65
T7
T75
T8
T85
T9
T1

E

E6
E65
E7
E75
E8
E85
E9
E1
E6
E65
E7
E75
E8
E85
E9
E1
E6
E65
E7
E75
E8
E85
E9
E1
E6
E65
E7
E75
E8
E85
E9
E1

Sliding
rollers set Bag

R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R

Plastic
vloer blok

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

Hoofd block cap
van de bundel

A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A

Gipsplaat
schroeven zak

V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

Uitbreiding

P0
P0
P0
P0
P0
P0
P0
P0

P80
P80
P80
P80
P80
P80
P80
P80
P0
P0
P0
P0
P0
P0
P0
P0

P80
P80
P80
P80
P80
P80
P80
P80

Metal
clips

M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125

Afstandhouders voor
125mm wanddikte

/

S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S

HVM
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200

X
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x

B NL

LUZ DE PASAJECOD. Sm PANEL
L

1200
1400
1600
1800
2000
1200
1400
1600
1800
2000
1200
1400
1600
1800
2000
1200
1400
1600
1800
2000

8000.SP

Espesor
pared terminada Sm (C)

100 mm
125 mm

Alojamiento interno
del enclaje Sif

52 mm
77 mm

Espesor max
panel

44 mm
69 mm

Capacidad max
carros

100 Kg
100 Kg

H
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100

X
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x

100

125

N° 
HOJAS

1

Lp (min. - max)
625 - 630
725 - 730
825 - 830
925 - 930

1025 - 1030
625 - 630
725 - 730
825 - 830
925 - 930

1025 - 1030
625 - 630
725 - 730
825 - 830
925 - 930

1025 - 1030
625 - 630
725 - 730
825 - 830
925 - 930

1025 - 1030

Hp
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110

X
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x

HOJA DOBLE

Alojamiento interno 
caja Sic
55 mm
80 mm

HUECO PARED
LVM
2495
2895
3295
3695
4095
2495
2895
3295
3695
4095
2495
2895
3295
3695
4095
2495
2895
3295
3695
4095

T

T6
T7
T8
T9
T1
T6
T7
T8
T9
T1
T6
T7
T8
T9
T1
T6
T7
T8
T9
T1

E

E6
E7
E8
E9
E1
E6
E7
E8
E9
E1
E6
E7
E8
E9
E1
E6
E7
E8
E9
E1

Bolsa
de accesorios

R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R

Soportes
inferiores

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

Tapón de cierre anterior
del travesaño

A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A

Bolsa
de tornillos

V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

Soportes
superiores

P0
P0
P0
P0
P0

P80
P80
P80
P80
P80
P0
P0
P0
P0
P0

P80
P80
P80
P80
P80

Garras metálicas
del travesaño

M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125

Distanciales para
espesor de pared 125 mm

/

S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S

HVM
2120
2120
2120
2120
2120
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2120
2120
2120
2120
2120
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200

X
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x

E

DEGAGEMENT DE PASSAGECOD. Sm PANNEAU
L

1200
1400
1600
1800
2000
1200
1400
1600
1800
2000
1200
1400
1600
1800
2000
1200
1400
1600
1800
2000

8000.FR

Epaisseur 
parois fini Sm (C)

100 mm
125 mm

Espace maximum à l’entrée 
du contre châssis Sif

52 mm
77 mm

Epaisseur max. 
du panneau
44 mm
65 mm

Portée max. 
des chariots
100 Kg
100 Kg

H
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2100
2100
2100
2100
2100

X
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x

100

125

N°
VANTAIL

1

Lp (min. - max)
630 - 635
730 - 735
830 - 835
930 - 935

1030 - 1035
630 - 635
730 - 735
830 - 835
930 - 935

1030 - 1035
630 - 635
730 - 735
830 - 835
930 - 935

1030 - 1035
630 - 635
730 - 735
830 - 835
930 - 935

1030 - 1035

Hp
2040
2040
2040
2040
2040
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110
2040
2040
2040
2040
2040
2110
2110
2110
2110
2110

X
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x

VANTAIL DOUBLE

Espace interne 
du caisson Sic

55 mm
80 mm

OUVERTURE DU MUR
LVM
2515
2915
3315
3715
4115
2515
2915
3315
3715
4115
2515
2915
3315
3715
4115
2515
2915
3315
3715
4115

T

T6
T7
T8
T9
T1
T6
T7
T8
T9
T1
T6
T7
T8
T9
T1
T6
T7
T8
T9
T1

E

E6
E7
E8
E9
E1
E6
E7
E8
E9
E1
E6
E7
E8
E9
E1
E6
E7
E8
E9
E1

Sachet
chariots coulissant

R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R

Embase
plastique

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

Bloc de fermeture
du rail

A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A

Sachet de vis
pour plaque de plâtre

V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

Prolongateur

P0
P0
P0
P0
P0

P70
P70
P70
P70
P70
P0
P0
P0
P0
P0

P70
P70
P70
P70
P70

Clips
métalliques

M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125

Distanceurs pour 
épaisseur de cloison 125 mm

/

S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S

HVM
2130
2130
2130
2130
2130
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200
2130
2130
2130
2130
2130
2200
2200
2200
2200
2200

X
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x

F

PASSAGE OPENINGCOD. Sm PANEL
L

1100
1200
1300
1400
1400
1600
1600
1700
1800
2000
1100
1200
1300
1400
1400
1600
1600
1700
1800
2000
1100
1200
1300
1400
1400
1600
1600
1700
1800
2000
1100
1200
1300
1400
1400
1600
1600
1700
1800
2000

8000.UK

Finished wall 
thickness Sm (C)

100 mm
125 mm

Internal front 
profile distance Sif

52 mm
77 mm

Max. door leaf 
thickness
44 mm
65 mm

Max. capacity 
of the rollers

100 Kg
100 Kg

H
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030

X
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x

100

125

N°
DOORS

1

Lp (min. - max)
610 - 615
626 - 631
686 - 691
726 - 731
762 - 767
826 - 831
838 - 843
914 - 919
926 - 931

1026 - 1031
610 - 615
626 - 631
686 - 691
726 - 731
762 - 767
826 - 831
838 - 843
914 - 919
926 - 931

1026 - 1031
610 - 615
626 - 631
686 - 691
726 - 731
762 - 767
826 - 831
838 - 843
914 - 919
926 - 931

1026 - 1031
610 - 615
626 - 631
686 - 691
726 - 731
762 - 767
826 - 831
838 - 843
914 - 919
926 - 931

1026 - 1031

Hp
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
2040
2040
2040
2040
2040
2040
2040
2040
2040
2040
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
2040
2040
2040
2040
2040
2040
2040
2040
2040
2040

X
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x

DOUBLE DOOR

Internal 
space Sic
55 mm
80 mm

WALL OPENING
LVM
2435
2495
2735
2895
3035
3295
3335
3655
3695
4095
4095
4095
4095
4095
4095
4095
4095
4095
4095
4095
2435
2495
2735
2895
3035
3295
3335
3655
3695
4095
4095
4095
4095
4095
4095
4095
4095
4095
4095
4095

T

T61
T62
T68
T72
T76
T82
T83
T91
T92
T1
T61
T62
T68
T72
T76
T82
T83
T91
T92
T1
T61
T62
T68
T72
T76
T82
T83
T91
T92
T1
T61
T62
T68
T72
T76
T82
T83
T91
T92
T1

E

E61
E62
E68
E72
E76
E82
E83
E91
E92
E1
E61
E62
E68
E72
E76
E82
E83
E91
E92
E1
E61
E62
E68
E72
E76
E82
E83
E91
E92
E1
E61
E62
E68
E72
E76
E82
E83
E91
E92
E1

Sliding
rollers set Bag

R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R

Plastic
floor block

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

Head block cap
of the beam

A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A

Gypsum board
screws bag

V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

Extension

P0
P0
P0
P0
P0
P0
P0
P0
P0
P0

P55
P55
P55
P55
P55
P55
P55
P55
P55
P55
P0
P0
P0
P0
P0
P0
P0
P0
P0
P0

P55
P55
P55
P55
P55
P55
P55
P55
P55
P55

Metal
clips

M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125

Spacers for
125mm wall thickness

/

S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S

HVM
2075
2075
2075
2075
2075
2075
2075
2075
2075
2075
2130
2130
2130
2130
2130
2130
2130
2130
2130
2130
2075
2075
2075
2075
2075
2075
2075
2075
2075
2075
2130
2130
2130
2130
2130
2130
2130
2130
2130
2130

X
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x

UK

UK

STOCKLICHTECOD. Sm TÜRBLATT
L

1185
1435
1685
1935
1185
1435
1685
1935
1185
1435
1685
1935
1185
1435
1685
1935

8000.DE

Fertigwanddicke 
Sm (C)

100 mm
125 mm

Innere 
Vorderprofilabstand Sif

52 mm
77 mm

Max. 
Türblattstärke

44 mm
69 mm

Max. Tragkraft 
der Laufwagen

100 Kg
100 Kg

H
1975
1975
1975
1975
2100
2100
2100
2100
1975
1975
1975
1975
2100
2100
2100
2100

X
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x

100

125

N°
TÜR

1

Lp (min. - max)
610 - 615
735 - 740
860 - 865
985 - 990
610 - 615
735 - 740
860 - 865
985 - 990
610 - 615
735 - 740
860 - 865
985 - 990
610 - 615
735 - 740
860 - 865
985 - 990

Hp
1985
1985
1985
1985
2110
2110
2110
2110
1985
1985
1985
1985
2110
2110
2110
2110

X
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x

ZWEIFLÜGELIGE TÜR

Innere 
Lichte Sic
55 mm
80 mm

MAUERÖFFNUNG
LVM
2435
2935
3435
3935
2435
2935
3435
3935
2435
2935
3435
3935
2435
2935
3435
3935

T

T4
T3
T2
T1
T4
T3
T2
T1
T4
T3
T2
T1
T4
T3
T2
T1

E

E4
E3
E2
E1
E4
E3
E2
E1
E4
E3
E2
E1
E4
E3
E2
E1

Zubehörkit
Laufwagen

R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R

Untere
Laschen

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

Obere Schliesskappe
für Querträger

A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A

Zubehörkit
Schrauben

V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

Obere
Lasche

P0
P0
P0
P0

P125
P125
P125
P125

P0
P0
P0
P0

P125
P125
P125
P125

Feder
für Querträger

M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125
M125

Wanddistanzhalter
für Mauer Dicke 125 mm

/

S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S

HVM
2075
2075
2075
2075
2200
2200
2200
2200
2075
2075
2075
2075
2200
2200
2200
2200

X
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x

D

I

B
NL

E

F

D

TK
KR

M
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M
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K 
 L=luce di passagio teorica (mm)
H=altezza passagio teorica (mm)
Sm=spessore parete fi nita (mm)
Lvm= larghezza vano muro (mm)
Hvm=altezza vano muro (mm)
Lp=larghezza porta (mm)
Hp=altezza porta (mm)
Sp=spessore porta (mm)
Si=sede interna (mm)

Illustrazioni, fotografi e, disegni e dati tecnici, prestazioni, essenze e colori hanno valore puramente indicativo e non sono vincolanti per noi. Deviazioni o scostamenti non potranno costituire ragioni per la non accettazione della merce o essere motivo per reclami. Tutti i modelli possono subire senza preavviso variazioni nelle sezioni, nella struttura e nel disegno.
Ilustraciones, fotografías, diseño y datos técnicos, prestaciones, esencias y colores son valores puramente indicativos y no son vinculantes para nosotros. Las “modifi caciones” no son razón para la no aceptación de los productos o ser motivo de quejas. Todos los modelos pueden estar sujetos a cambios sin previo aviso en las secciones, en la estructura y en el diseño.
Abbildungen, Fotos, Zeichnungen und techische Daten, Fraben und Farbessenzen die in diesem Katalog angeführt werden sind rein indikativ und für uns unverbindlich. Änderungen und Abweichungen davon werden nicht als Grund für Nichtentgegennahme der Ware oder für Reklamationen akzeptiert. Alle Modelle können unangekündigt Verbesserungen oder leichte Änderungen und den Sektionen und Zeichnungen erfahren.
The illustrations, photos, images and technical data, features and colours of the catalogue are purely indicative and are not binding for us. The deviations cannot create any reasons for not accepting the goods or cause claims. All the models can be altered, improved or slightly modifi ed in their sections, structure or drawing without any previous notifi cation.
Les illustrations, les photographies, les dessins et les données techniques, les prestations, les couleurs reportées sur ce catalogue ont une simple valeur indicative et ne sont pas astreignants pour nous. Des Interprétations ou des jugements personnels ne pourront pas constituer une raison pour la non acceptation de la marchandise ou même être un motif de réclamation. Tous les modèles présentés peuvent subir sans préavis une amélioration ou une légère variation dans les sections, dans la structure ou même dans le dessin.
De illustraties, foto’s, afbeeldingen en technische gegevens, kenmerken en kleuren van de catalogus zijn louter indicatief en niet bindend voor ons. Afwijkingen kunnen geen reden zijn om de goederen niet te accepteren of claims in te stellen. Alle modellen kunnen zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving worden gewijzigd, verbeterd of licht gewijzigd in hun secties, structuur of tekening.
Иллюстрации, фотографии, рисунки и технические данные в данном справочнике несут рекомендательный характер, которые не могут быть основанием для отказа от товара или стать причиной рекламации. Все артикулы и чертежи могут быть изменены без предварительного согласования с покупателем.

 G 
L= luz de pasaje teórica (mm)
H= altura de pasaje teórica (mm)
Sm= espesor pared terminada (mm)
Lvm= ancho hueco pared (mm)
Hvm= altura hueco pared (mm)
Lp= ancho panel (mm)
Hp= altura panel (mm)
Sp= espesor panel (mm)
Si= sede interna (mm)

 H 
L = dégagement de passage théorique (mm)
H = hauteur de passage théorique (mm)
Sm = épaisseur parois fi ni (mm)
Lvm = largueur ouverture du mur (mm)
Hvm = hauteur ouverture du mur (mm) 
Lp = largueur porte (mm)
Hp = hauteur porte (mm)
Sp = épaisseur porte (mm)
Si = espace interne (mm)

 F 
L= Theoretische Durchgangslichte (mm)
H= Theoretische Durchgangshöhe (mm)
Sm= Fertigwanddicke (mm)
Lvm= Maueröffnungsbreite (mm)
Hvm= Maueröffnungshöhe (mm)  
Lp= Türblattbreite (mm)
Hp= Türblatthöhe (mm)
Sp= Türblattstärke (mm)
Si= Innere Lichte (mm)

I 
L= theoretical passage opening (mm)
H= theoretical passage height (mm)
Sm= fi nished wall thickness (mm)
Lvm= wall opening width (mm)
Hvm= wall opening height (mm)
Lp=  door-leaf width (mm)
Hp= door-leaf height (mm)
Sp= door thickness (mm)
Si= Internal seats (mm)

 I 
 L=Ширина просвета (мм)
H=Высота просвета (мм)
Sm=Толщина стены (мм)
Lvm= ширина проема стены (мм)
Hvm=высота проема стены (мм)
Lp=ширина полотна (мм)
Hp=высота полотна (мм)
Sp=толщина полотна (мм)
Si=Внутренние сиденья (мм)

 K ATTENZIONE! �
Tabelle riferite alla Soluzione Porta Tradizionale con sti-
piti e cornici in legno. Non valide per le soluzioni EGO 
Model 1 e EGO Model 2. (Le tabelle per le soluzioni EGO 
Model 1 ed EGO Model 2 sono riportate solo all’interno 
delle confezioni MEKKIT3D EGO 1 e MEKKIT3D EGO2).

G ATENCIÓN! �
Tablas relacionadas con solución de puerta tradicional 
con jambas y marcos de madera. No es válido para el 
EGO modelo 1 y EGO modelo 2. (Las tablas para las so-
luciones EGO modelo 1 y modelo EGO 2 pueden encon-
trarse solamente dentro de los paquetes de MEKKIT3D 
EGO 1 y MEKKIT3D EGO2).

 F Achtung: �
Die Tabelle wurde unter Berücksichtigung eines Stan-
dardtür mit Holzrahmen und -zargen erstellt. Nicht gültig 
für Ausführungen EGO Model 1 und EGO Model 2. ( Die 
Tabelle für  Ausführungen EGO Model 1 und EGO Model 
2 befi nden sich in den Verpackungen von  MEKKIT3D 
EGO 1 und MEKKIT3D EGO2).

I ATTENTION! �
The tables are applied to Standard Door Solutions with 
wooden trims and frames. Non applicable for the solu-
tions EGO Model 1 and EGO Model 2. (The tables for 
the solutions EGO Model 1 and EGO Model 2 are only 
provided inside the kit MEKKIT3D EGO 1 and MEKKIT3D 
EGO2).

 H Attention! �
Les Tables de calcul se réfèrent à la solution Porte 
Traditionelle avec Kits de fi nitions en bois. Elle ne sont 
pas valables pour les solutions EGO Modèle 1 et EGO 
Modèle 2. (Les tables de calcul pour les solutions EGO 
Modèle 1 et EGO Modèle 2 sont reportées seulement à 
l’intérieur des confections MEKKIT3D EGO 1 et MEK-
KIT3D EGO 2).

H ВНИМАНИЕ! �
Таблицы относятся к исполнению с традиционной 

дверью с коробкой и наличниками из дерева.  Не 

действительны для для исполнений EGO Модель 

1 и EGO Модель 2. (Таблицы для исполнений EGO 

Модель 1 и EGO Модель 2 приложены только в 

упаковках MEKKIT3D EGO 1 и MEKKIT3D EGO2).
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